

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.61/2002(For Preliminary Hearing)

M. NAGARAJ & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With Appln(s). for interim directions)

Respondent (s)

With

W.P(C)No.62/2002 (For Preliminary Hearing)
(With appln. for interim directions)

W.P.(C) No.81/2002
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and exem. from filing O.T.)

Date : 04/02/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue Rule.

The I.As. for interim relief are dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to the petitioners to move for interim relief in the event that they are sought to be demoted or otherwise affected by the amendment under challenge.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master