

òV
W.P(C)No. 61 OF 2002

ITEM No.27

Court No. 1

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.61 of 2002@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

N. NAGARAJ & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for amendment of the petition,
clarification/modification of court's order, vacating stay,
permission to place addl. documents on record and impleading party)
(For directions)

With

W.P(C)No.111/2002
(With office report)

W.P(C)No.134/2002

W.P(C)No.135/2002

W.P(C)No.206/2002
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and impleading party)

W.P(C)No.226/2002
(With appln. for ex-parte stay)

W.P(C)No.227/2002

W.P(C)No.234/2002
(With appln(s). for modification of Court's order, interim
directions, stay, intervention, modification of Order dated
19/4/2002 on behalf of Respondent No. 4 and office report)

W.P(C)No.250/2002 (For Prel. Hearing)
(With appln. for directions and office report)

W.P(C)No.255/2002
(With appln(s). for interim directions, clarification/
modification of Court's order, directions and modification)

W.P(C)No.266/2002
(With appln(s). for interim directions, clarification/
modification of Court's order)

W.P(C)No.269/2002
(With appln(s).for interim directions, intervention and
clarification/modification of Court's order)

...2/-

W.P(C)No.279/2002
(With appln(s). for interim directions and intervention)

W.P(C)No.294/2002
(With appln(s). for stay, clarification/modification of
Court's order and directions)

W.P(C)No.295/2002
(With appln(s). for stay and directions)

W.P(C)No.298/2002
(With appln(s). for stay, clarification/modification of
Court's order and directions)

W.P(C)No.299/2002
(With appln(s). for stay, clarification/modification of
Court's order and directions)

W.P(C)No.319/2002
(With appln(s). for ex-parte stay and amendment of the petition)

W.P(C)No.320/2002
(With appln(s). for ex-parte stay and amendment of the petition)

W.P(C)No.322/2002
(With appln(s). for ex-parte stay)

W.P(C)No.323/2002
(With appln(s). for stay and office report)

W.P(C)No.338/2002

W.P(C)No.340/2002
(With appln(s). for ex-parte stay, impleading party, directions
and vacating stay)

W.P(C)No.375/2002
(With appln(s). for ex-parte stay and office report)

W.P(C)No.386/2002
(With appln. for ex-parte stay)

W.P(C)No.387/2002
(With appln(s). for ex-parte stay and amendment of the petition)

W.P(C)No.423/2002
(With appln. for directions)

W.P(C)No.440/2002

W.P(C)No.453/2002
(With appln(s). for ex-parte stay, prayer for interim relief
and office report)

W.P(C)No.460/2002
(With appln. for ex-parte stay)

...3/-

W.P(C)No.472/2002
(With appln. for ex-parte stay)

W.P(C)No.482/2002
(With appln. for ex-parte stay)

W.P(C)No.483/2002
(With appln(s). for ex-parte stay and amendment of the petition)

W.P(C)No.484/2002
(With appln(s). for ex-parte stay and amendment of the petition)

W.P(C)No.485/2002
(With appln. for amendment of the petition)

W.P(C)No.527/2002
(With office report)

W.P(C)No.550/2002
(With appln(s). for stay and office report)

W.P(C)No.62/2002
(With appln(s). for amendment of the petition and vacating stay)

W.P(C)No.81/2002
(With appln. for exem. from filing O.T.)

Date : 24/02/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

in WP 61,62,226,227,255,266, Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.
299,294,295,298,319,386,387, Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
320,482-485: Ms. Janhavi, Adv.

in WP 81: Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

in WP 111,206,550: Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

in WP 134,135,338: Mr. S.R. Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.
Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

...4/-

-4-

in WP 269,322,453,460,472: Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.
Mr. G. Biswal, Adv.

Mr. S. Mishra, Adv.

in WP 279,375: Ms. Kirti Mishra, Adv.

in WP 250,423: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

in WP 323: Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sheo Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. A.N. Bardiyar, Adv.

in WP 234,340: Mr. S.K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. L.P. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Doshi, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

in WP 440: Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.
Ms. Parija Phatarpekar, Adv.

For Union of India: Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdol, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For State of Karnataka: Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
in WP 61,62,266: Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

in WP 61: Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.
Ms. Meena C.R., Adv.
for M/s. Lawyers Knit & Co.

in WP 81: Mr. Altaf Ahmed, ASG
Mr. Atul Nanda, Addl.Adv.Genl., Punjab
Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

in WP 134: Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P. Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.
for M/s. K.J. John and Co., Advs.

...5/-

-5-

in WP 206,250,550: Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

in WP 206,440: Dr. K.S. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.
Mr. Suresh, Adv.

in WP 255,266: Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

in WP 269,279,375,322,340: Mr. R.S. Jena, Adv.

in WP 269: Mr. Satya Prakash Sharma, Adv.

in WP 279: Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.

in WP 295: Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

in WP 250: Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.
Mr. B.W. Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Lalitha Kaushik, Adv.

in WP 338: Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

in WP 234: Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

in WP 234: Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Anurag D. Mathur, Adv.
for M/s. Arputham, Aruna and Co.,Adv.

in WP 340: Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Mridul Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Wadhvani, Adv.

in WP 440: Mr. K.N. Rawal, SG
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.
for M/s. J.B.D.& Co., Adv.

in WP 527: Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
I.A. No. 5 in W.P. 266 OF 2002:@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Learned counsel prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to file reply.

...6/-

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to take steps for service on the unserved respondents.

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, learned senior counsel states that the petitioners would file fresh interlocutory

applications for modification and directions within two weeks. Permission granted.

I.A. No. 10 in W.P.(C) 61 of 2002,@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
I.A. No. 6 in W.P.(C) 62 of 2002,@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
I.A. No. 2 in W.P.(C) 226 of 2002,@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
I.A. No. 2 in W.P.(C) 227 of 2002,@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
I.A. No. 9 in W.P.(C) 255 of 2002,@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
I.A. No. 8 in W.P.(C) 266 of 2002,@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
I.A. No. 5 in W.P.(C) 294 of 2002,@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
I.A. No. 4 in W.P.(C) 298 of 2002,@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
I.A. No. 5 in W.P.(C) 299 of 2002,@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
I.A. No. 2 in W.P.(C) 319 of 2002,@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
I.A. No. 2 in W.P.(C) 320 of 2002,@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
I.A. No. 2 in W.P.(C) 386 of 2002,@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
I.A. No. 2 in W.P.(C) 387 of 2002 and@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
I.A. No. 2 in W.P.(C) 482-485 of 2002.@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Amendment applications are allowed. Let the petitions be amended accordingly.

Let all the matters come up after four weeks.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master