

\202\$  
W.P(C)No. 61 OF 2002

ITEM No.35

Court No. 1

SECTION X  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.61/2002

N. NAGARAJ & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for clarification/modification of court's order and vacating stay and permission to place addl. documents on record and impleading party) (FOR DIRECTIONS)

With

W.P(C)No.111/2002,W.P(C)No.134/2002,W.P(C)No.135/2002,W.P(C)No.206/2002,  
W.P(C)No.226/2002,W.P(C)No.227/2002,W.P(C)No.234/2002,W.P(C)No.250/2002,  
W.P(C)No.255/2002,W.P(C)No.266/2002,W.P(C)No.269/2002,W.P(C)No.279/2002,  
W.P(C)No.294/2002,W.P(C)No.295/2002,W.P(C)No.298/2002,W.P(C)No.299/2002,  
W.P(C)No.319/2002,W.P(C)No.320/2002,W.P(C)No.322/2002,W.P(C)No.323/2002,  
W.P(C)No.338/2002,W.P(C)No.340/2002,W.P(C)No.375/2002,W.P(C)No.386/2002,  
W.P(C)No.387/2002,W.P(C)No.423/2002,W.P(C)No.440/2002,W.P(C)No.453/2002,  
W.P(C)No.460/2002,W.P(C)No.472/2002,W.P(C)No.482/2002,W.P(C)No.483/2002,  
W.P(C)No.484/2002,W.P(C)No.485/2002,W.P(C)No.527/2002,W.P(C)No.550/2002,  
W.P(C)No.62/2002,W.P(C)No.81/2002

(with appln.(s) for vacating stay/exemption from filing O.T./for ex-parte stay/impleading party/for interim directions/for clarification and for modification of court's order/directions/for intervention/for amendment of cause title/with office report)  
[WP(C) Nos. 423, 440, 453, 460, 472, 482 to 485 for prel. hearing)

Date : 31/03/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S Janani, Adv.

Mr. S Ravindra Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen R Nath, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.  
Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.  
Mr. G Biswal, Adv.  
Mr. S Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Sheo Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. A N Bardiya, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. A P Dhamija, Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal,  
Mr. A Mishra, Ms. Anjali Doshi,  
Mr. Anil Vyas, Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Mr. Kumar  
Karthikey and Mr. L P Singh, Adv.

Ms. Parija Phaterpekar, Adv.  
Mr. V K Sidharthan, Adv.

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.

In person (in WP 527/02)

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Kirit N Raval, Solicitor General  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. B V Balram Das, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiya, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. S Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. Prasanth P, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Raj Borouah, Adv.  
For M/s. Lawyers Knit & Co., Adv.

Mr. Altaf Ahmad, ASG  
Mr. R S Suri, Adv.

Mr. P Venugopal, Adv.  
Mr. P S Sudheer, Adv.  
for M/s. K J John & Co., Adv.

Mr. S K Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. M Gireesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur S Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. KH Nobin Singh, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Dr. M P Raju, Adv.  
Dr. D K Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Leni Thomas, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Prakash Sharma, Adv.

Mr. G S Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. J S Attri, Adv. Mr. Naresh K Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. A Mariarputham, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Anurag D Mathur, Adv.

for M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co., Advs.

Mr. Mridul Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. R P Wadhvani, Adv.

Mr. S M Terdal, Adv.

Mr. M K Michael, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N Terdol, Adv.

Mr. Buddy A Ranganadhan, Adv.

for M/s. J B D & Co., Advs.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The cases are adjourned for four weeks.

Issue notice on I.A. Nos. 11 and 12 in WP(C) No. 61/2002 and I.A. No. 10 in WP(C) No. 255/2002  
. Reply to these IAs be filed within three weeks and rejoinder within a week thereafter.

(D.P. WALIA)(S. KRISHNAN)  
COURT MASTERCOURT MASTER