

6/

W.P(C)No. 61 OF 2002

ITEM No.41

Court No. 1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.61/2002

M. NAGARAJ & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(with appln.(s) for impleading party and clarification/modification of court's order and vacating stay and permission to place additional documents on record and directions and office report)

(For Directions)

With

W.P.(C) Nos. 62, 81, 111, 134, 135, 206, 226, 227, 255, 266, 269, 279, 299, 294, 295, 298, 250, 250, 319, 375, 386, 387, 320, 322, 323, 338, 234, 340, 423, 440, 453, 460, 472, 482, 483, 484, 485, 550, 527, 640 of 2002, SLP(C) Nos. 4915-4919/2003, WP(C) No. 153/2003, Contempt Petition (Civil) No. 505/2002 in WP(C) No. 61/2002, Contempt Petition (Civil) No. 553/2002 in WP(C) No. 266/2002, Contempt Petition (Civil) No. 570/2002 in WP(C) No. 255/2002, Contempt Petition (Civil) No. 122/2003 in WP(C) No. 61/2002, Contempt Petition (Civil) No. 127/2003 in WP(C) No. 61/2002, Contempt Petition (Civil) No. 85/2003 in WP(C) No.255/2002, WP(C) Nos. 313, 381 of 2003, C.A. Nos. 12501-12503 of 1996, SLP(C) No. 754 of 1997, WP(C) No. 460/2003, C.A. Nos. 7802 of 2001, 7803 of 2001, WP(C) No. 469 of 2003, SLP(C) No. 19689/1996, WP(C) No. 563 of 2003 (for prel. hearing) and WP(C) No. 2/2003.

Date : 13/09/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For parties:

Attorney General for India (NP)

Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay R Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG

Mr. M N Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Harish Chander, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Fizani Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

(for Union of India)

Mr. P Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. B V Balram Das, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.
Mr. S N Terdal, Adv.
(for Ministry of Railways)

Mr. S N Bhat, Adv.

Mr. S Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Nanekar, Adv.
for M/s. Lawyers Knit & Co., Advs.

Dr.(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr.R S Suri, Adv.(NP)

Ms. S Janani, Adv.

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.
Mr. V K Burman, Adv.
Mr. Parbhati Lal, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R Nath, Adv.
Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. S Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P Venugopal, Adv.
for M/s. K J John & Co., Advs.

Mr. S K Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. KH Nobin Singh, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. S Muralidhar, Adv.
Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Moushumi Gahlot, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Mr. Satya Prakash Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Kirti Mishra, Adv.

Mr. G S Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sheo Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Bhanu Pratap Gupta, Adv.
Mr. A N Bardiya, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. A P Dhamija, Mr. Sarad Singhania,
Mr. Punit Jain, Mr. Ram Niwas,
Mr. L P Singh and Mr. U N Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. A Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
for M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.
(for State of Sikkim)

Mr. Ashok Panda, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mridul Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. R P Wadhvani, Adv.

Mr. S K Nandy, Adv.

Ms. Priya Phatarpekar, Adv.
Mr. V K Sidharthan, Adv.

for M/s. J B D & Co., Adv. (NP)

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.

Petitioner in person in WP(C) No.527/2002.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Bishwajit Kumar Shahi, Adv.
Mr. S B Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Satish K Agnihotri, Adv.
(for State of M.P.)

Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. V Mohana, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. B B Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vivek K Tankha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar Rai, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. B K Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. K Lingraja, Adv.

Mr. E C Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mr. V K Monga, Adv.

Mr. M A Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Ms. Deepti R Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arun K Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

(for State of Punjab)

Mr. J S Attri, Adv.

(for State of H.P.)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Addl. Adv. Genl., Uttaranchal.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

All the compilations in terms of the previous order shall be filed within one week and counter affidavits, if any, shall be filed within three weeks. Ms. Kiran Suri, Advocate would file the compilations and supplementary compilations with the Registry and circulate copies to the other counsel.

All the learned counsel are once again directed to make available to Ms. Kiran Suri, Advocate the list of documents which they wish to be included in the compilations.

List for directions after three weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER