

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M.P. B H A D R A N

R.P.(C) NO.D4101 / 2007

I N
W R I T P E T I T I O N (C I V I L) NO.61/2002

M. NAG A R A J & O R S.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

U N I O N O F I N D I A & O R S.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/05 / 2 0 0 9 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

U P O N hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioners are allowed to withdraw the unregistered Review
Petition.

(M.P. B H A D R A N)
Registrar